DATE OF ISSUANCE 1/28/2019

CHANGE ORDER
No. 2
EFFECTIVE DATE 1/28/2019

PROJECT: 2018 Water System Improvements

OWNER__City of Oregon City

CONTRACTOR_ Trench Line Excavation, Inc

Contract:__CI 18-006

OWNER's Contract No._ CI 18-006
ENGINEER_ Wes Wegner (Wallis Engineering)

ENGINEER's Project No.__1448A

The following includes details for change orders 2.

Change Order 2 — Fire Line to 824 Center Street

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Furnish and install all materials, equipment and labor necessary to construct a new fire line to 824 Center
Street as detailed on the revised sheet C7 dated 1/25/2019.

Temporary and permanent restorations as well as rock excavation will be paid for under existing bid items.

Reason for Change Order: During installation of the waterline on 9" Street, an existing unknown fire line to 824 Center
Street was discovered. The City determined that this fire line needed to be reconnected as part of this project to ensure the
continuing functionality of any fire systems inside the building.

Change in Contract Price: Work under Change Order 2 will be paid at the Lump Sum price of $5,982.00.

Change in Contract Times: No change in Contract Time was requested by the Contractor.



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$884.750.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: . NA

Ready for final payment___85 Calendar Days

(days or dates)

Net Increase from previous Change Orders

No._0 toNo._ 1 :
$5.179.00

Contract Price prior to the Change Order:

£889.929.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No._0 _to No.]:

Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for final payment: 0
(days)

Net Increase (Decrease) of the Change Order:

$5.982.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for final payment: 85 Calendar Days
(days or dates)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:
pp i

$895.911.00

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: NA
Ready for final payment: 0 Calendar Days
(days)

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for final payment: 85 Calendar Days

(days or datcs)

choMMI:NDL?D
/
By:/ A’ //i- /

VENGINEER (Au}}{f;rl/t.d Signature)

Date: 1/28/2019
EJCDC No. 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications

Institute.

orized Signature)

ACCEPTED

By:

Date: V%//q

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)




PTG G 1010 Wetiroa Repheerare\ %G DOGUEDN Pon Satald PLUC 1Y PROVLE Léwq. /28100 FLIEA7 P, Cad won

SEE SHEET C5 FOR CONTINUATION

TETT T
! a

CL

—

e
K
e e—

SCME W OFEET

i
EXPIRES: 0571375054 ]

k3 ~“ n m m
I =45 z
,.“v i E
7 VALVE & FITEING SCHEDULE Cior
AN
g 48,
Bl thag
ﬁ @ mfww %M@ T~ 5 Wl #5 GONG W/ TRUST BLOCK B m.m%m
L £ 0L 5 0 PR CoEG 1o z B ABANDONMENT SCHEDULE 8=
- JFPROVED COUPLRIC AND REDUCER o M
0 ()
- o =4
. = I oF
=z 2 1 =4
& : 3 T~ 8 X4 FLX %] TEE Wy THREUST BLOCK
E L] : 1~ 4 FLX N GV m
- CUT TEE 260 RECEMTLY HSTALLED WATER MR T w
1 Y _ W/ SIEEVE AHD SPOOL, DN 0N SO AS MEEUED. e =
[T
SEE SHEET C5 FOR CONTINUATION PLAN WATER. SERVICE SCHEDULE s
SERVLE = O
CLASS B BACKFEL AMD T-CUT STRMOARD PASEMENT STAROH gnwm..EM”Emuﬂm BOE METER STE S
et J0e4T] 503 1 FAR | 5787 X 34" WiTH PRY m
190 190 o8| 824 2 N 142 W PRV o
2405 514 1 HEAR I S/BT X 3747 WTH PRY
ez B9 1 NEAR 1 5787 X 3747 WITH FRY e =
g le2
. =
180 : 180 CONSTRUCTION NOTES 2 P
S e e o 'y s et o e | SRS 8 o
. ; MCHIEVE THE AUGHMENT AND PROTILE SHOWH, wnmu g2 m
. R 2. VALVE ABANDONMENT SHALL COHSIST OF PEMOVING YALVE > :
h . STOH, CUTANG AND RENOVHG IUT, RENOWNG VALVE BOX,
. i A PACKFULNG. =
170 T S | O S 170 &
e S S “ o e oo o o s Bo
SARCUTTENG, o= m
Bl 4. EXSTUG WATER waal 4 STH STREET SHALL BE ABAVDORED s 2
e i i PLACE. EXPOSED ENDS SHALL BE CARPED OR GROUT e 2
4 PLORGED, m > ®
160 ’ . z 160 5. SEE GEOTECHNCAL REPORT FOR ADDITOHAL LFCRWATION ON Am Y
. . ; DO DVESTIGATIONS, =a
£00SE FEL DICOWHTED ~ B9 : o =
_.llllllll ¢ 118" BOS =
«
-1
-
190 - 130 20
30+00 31400 32400 K
DRAWING NO:
PROFILE
S Cc7
I
7 oF 17




Wes Wegner

= S rmi—— £
From: Derek Bennett <trenchlinederek@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, January 25, 2019 3:59 PM
To: Wes Wegner; "Chris (Pipe Ninja) Stoddard"
Cc: jburrell@orcity.org
Subject: RE: 824 Center Street - Fireline Revision

$5,982.00 to install as described below.
Resurfacing to be paid per bid item.

Rock ex to be paid per Chris’ measurements. Profile view in new drawing still shows rock below pipe zone. (Probably not
the case)

Thank you,
-Derek

Derek Bennett

Trench Line Excavation, Inc.
Estimator / Project Manager

Ph:  541-752-0481

Fax: 541-752-5523

Cell: 541-609-6111

trenchlinederek@gmail.com

From: Wes Wegner [mailto:wes.wegner@walliseng.net]

Sent: Friday, January 25, 2019 3:08 PM

To: 'Chris (Pipe Ninja) Stoddard' (trenchlinechris@gmail.com) <trenchlinechris@gmail.com>

Cc: jburrell@orcity.org; Derek Bennett (trenchlinederek@gmail.com) <trenchlinederek@gmail.com>
Subject: 824 Center Street - Fireline Revision

Chris,

Following up regarding the fire line encountered on 9" Street serving 824 Center Street. Attached is a revision to sheet
C7 that shows what the City would like to do to re-establish this connection. This sketch is the same as what we
discussed in the field. Let me know if you see any issues with this approach or if you had something else in mind.

The City is still trying to track down the owner of the building to get inside and see if this sheds any light on their
system. It is also unknown if there is a Double Check on this fire line inside the building, and there is a chance that the
City will want to install a new DCVA in a vault on 9" if they can’t find an existing device. More to come on this issue and
we will have to deal with it separately depending on when that information becomes available.

Please provide a lump sum cost to complete the revision as attached including all labor, materials and equipment
necessary to complete the work with the exception of temporary and permanent restoration of the road, curb and
sidewalk. | propose to use existing bid items for that work if you agree. Let me know if you have any questions,



